RAYMOND JAMES®

March 20, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Sally Avalon, 601.856.1212

ARTY FINKELBERG RANKED AMONG BARRON'S TOP 1200 FINANCIAL ADVISORS NATIONALLY

(RIDGELAND, MS) – Arty Finkelberg, CFA, CFP®, Senior Vice President – Investments, of Raymond James & Associates, member New York Stock Exchange/SIPC, was recently named to the *Barron's* list of America's Top 1,200 Financial Advisors. The prestigious 2017 list was published March 5 and draws from all 50 states, plus the District of Columbia. It is the largest, most comprehensive annual advisor list circulated by *Barron's*.

Only six financial advisors from Mississippi were recognized.

"It is an honor to be considered among the top financial advisors in my state," Finkelberg said. "Clients trust us with their investments and retirement planning and this is a responsibility that we take very seriously. We want them to be long-term investors and reach their financial goals."

This is the fourth consecutive year that Finkelberg has been selected for the *Barron's* "Top 1200 Financial Advisors by State" list.

Barron's, a weekly financial newspaper published by Dow Jones & Co., produced the listing of distinguished advisors after weighing criteria such as assets under management, revenue produced for the firm, regulatory record, quality of practice and philanthropic work, and the overall quality of the advisor's practice.*

Finkelberg, who manages more than \$430 million in client assets, offers his clients investment management and retirement planning services.

* Past performance is not indicative of future results. Individual experiences may vary.

The rankings are based on data provided by over 4,000 of the nation's most productive advisors. Factors included in the rankings: assets under management, revenue produced for the firm, regulatory record, quality of practice and philanthropic work. Investment performance isn't an explicit component because not all advisors have audited results and because performance figures often are influenced more by clients' risk tolerance than by an advisor's investment-picking abilities. A ranking of "N" denotes "not ranked that year." The ranking may not be representative of any one client's experience, is not an endorsement, and is not indicative of advisor's future performance. Neither Raymond James nor any of its Financial Advisors pay a fee in exchange for this award/ranking. Barron's is not affiliated with Raymond James.

About Raymond James & Associates

Raymond James & Associates, Inc., member New York Stock Exchange/SIPC, which has built a national reputation for more than 50 years as a leader in financial planning for individuals, corporations and municipalities, is a wholly owned subsidiary of Raymond James Financial, Inc. (NYSE-RJF), a leading diversified financial services company with approximately 7,100 financial advisors

serving in excess of 3 million client accounts in more than 2,900 locations throughout the United States, Canada and overseas. Total client assets are approximately \$622 billion.